

**Nectar**  
Nectar Lifesciences Limited  
Regd. Office: V-8, Sarjapura, Bengaluru  
Dist. S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali), Punjab 140507  
Phone: +91 01783 309000  
Fax: +91 01783 309125  
e-mail: nectar@nectar.com  
www.nectar.com  
CIN No: L24232TN1999P010664

**NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, August 14, 2015 to consider inter-alia amongst other items, the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2015.

By the order of the Board:  
Place: Chandigarh (India) (Sunder Lal)  
Date: 06.08.2015 Company Secretary

**VIZAG**  
RASHTRIYA ISPAT NIGAM LIMITED  
(A Government of India Enterprise)  
VISAKHAPATNAM STEEL PLANT

**PERSONNEL & ADMINISTRATION CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT**  
Open Tender Notice No.VSP/PA/ACT/1522/0015-16, DL28.07.2015  
WORK: Supply on hire of 5 (4+1) Sater Hatchback Diesel Cars (non-Air Conditioned, minimum of 124Kms Displacement and SOBP) to RINL-VSP (in two packages)  
• Last Date & Time of receipt of Tenders upto: 3.00pm on 26.08.2015  
• Date & Time of Opening of Tenders: 10.30am on 26.08.2015  
Contact: Sri Anjan Kumar, AGM (P&A Cont.), Ph.0891-2707224  
Mobile No.850069844 DGM (P&A Contracts)

For more details & corrigendums please visit regularly www.vizagsteel.com, http://www.eprocure.gov.in/publish

**SAHARA MUTUAL FUND**  
Sahara Asset Management Company Private Limited  
CIN No. U85911MH1995PTC155207  
Investment Manager to Sahara Mutual Fund, SEBI Regn No: MF030960  
Corporate Office: 97-98, 9th Floor, Atlanta, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021. Tel: 022 22047116  
Email: saharasmf@saharamutual.com Website: www.saharamutual.com

**Notice cum Addendum to the Statement of Additional Information (SAI)**  
Mr. Nareesh Kumar Garg has resigned from the services of Sahara Asset Management Company Private Limited as Chief Executive Officer (CEO) & Chief Investment Officer (CIO). Accordingly, Mr. Garg ceases to be the CEO & CIO and key personnel for schemes of Sahara Mutual Fund w.e.f. the closure of business hours on 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2015.

This Notice cum Addendum forms an integral part of the Statement of Additional Information and scheme related documents of Sahara Mutual Fund as may be applicable and as amended from time to time. All other contents of the SAI remain unchanged.

On behalf of the Board  
For Sahara Asset Management Company Private Limited  
Place: Mumbai Sd/-  
Date: 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2015 Compliance Officer

Mutual Fund Investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

**Mphasis Limited**  
Regd. Office: Bagmane World Technology Centre, Marathalli  
Outer Ring Road, Doddanahundi Village, Mahadevapura, Bengaluru - 560048. CIN: L30007KA1999PL0225254  
Tel: 91 80 6895 5000 Fax: 91 80 6895 9943  
Website: www.mphasis.com email: investor.relations@mphasis.com

**Notice**  
Notice is hereby given that the 24th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of Mphasis Limited will be held at 10:00 am on Wednesday, 9 September 2015, at The Chancery Pavilion Hotel, No. 135, Residency Road, Bangalore 560 025, India, to transact the Ordinary and Special Business contained in the Notice of the 24th AGM together with the additional information in respect of the Directors seeking re-election and the explanatory statement pursuant to the Companies Act, 2013 and that the Twenty Fourth Annual Report for the financial year ended 31 March 2015 together with the Notice of the AGM, is being dispatched physically or through electronic mail individually to the members of the Company at their registered addresses-mail IDs to those members whose names appear on the register of members/ID of beneficial owners as at 24 July 2015. The Annual Report, Postal Ballot Form and the Notice of the Annual General Meeting are also being uploaded on the website of the Company - www.mphasis.com.

The Company is pleased to provide the facility to the Members to exercise their right to vote by electronic means (remote voting) on all resolutions as set out in the said Notice and has engaged National Depository Services Limited (NSDL) as the Agency to provide the e-voting facilities.

The Company is also providing Postal Ballot facility to the members who do not have access to e-voting facility. The Postal Ballot Form along with the self-addressed business reply envelope are also being dispatched to such shareholders. The facility for voting through the physical ballot paper shall also be made available at the AGM to the members who have not cast their vote by remote e-voting or Postal Ballot.

In compliance with Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules thereunder as amended, as notified in Clause 35B of the Listing Agreement, Mr. S.P. Hegde, the presiding company secretary has been appointed as the scrutineer to scrutinize the voting process in a fair and transparent manner.

The following is the schedule of events for Voting:

Date of completion of dispatch of Notice including Postal Ballot Forms	Saturday, 8 August 2015
Cut-off date for remote e-voting and postal ballot voting	Thursday, 3 September 2015
The date and time of commencement of remote voting	Saturday, 5 September 2015, at 9:00 am
Closing of remote e-voting and last date of receipt of postal ballot voting	Tuesday, 8 September 2015, at 5:00 pm
Declaration of results of voting	Fortwith, upon receipt of Scrutinizer report within three days from date of AGM is, not later than close of working hours, 6:00 pm, on or before Saturday, 12 September 2015 at the registered office of the Company i.e. Mphasis Limited, Bagmane World Technology Center, Marathalli Outer Ring Road, Doddanahundi Village, Mahadevapura, Bengaluru - 560 048. The results will also be hosted on the website: www.mphasis.com

The Notice of the AGM together with the postal ballot forms is also uploaded on the website of the Agency, NSDL at <https://www.evoting.nsdl.com/>.

Notice is also hereby given that the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from Thursday, 27 August 2015 to Wednesday, 9 September 2015 (both days inclusive).

**NOTES:**

- The members are requested to register their e-mail IDs and changes therein, if any, with the depository participant with whom demat account is maintained to enable service of documents under electronic mode. Members holding shares in physical form are requested to send their e-mail ID details quoting their folio numbers to the company's registrar and share transfer agents: Integrated Enterprises (India) Limited, No.30, Ramana Residency, IV Cross, Malleswaram, Bengaluru - 560 003.
- Any person, who acquires shares of the Company and become member of the Company after dispatch of the Notice may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request at [evoting@nsdl.co.in](mailto:evoting@nsdl.co.in) or [info@integrated.in](mailto:info@integrated.in) and shall be entitled for availing postal ballot/remote e-voting facility/voting at the AGM through ballot paper. However, the vote of member will be considered only if such person is a member of the Company as at the cut-off date i.e. 3 September 2015. A person who is not a member as on the cut-off date should treat this Notice for information purposes only.
- Any queries or grievances connected with the remote e-voting and postal ballot process, may please be addressed to Mr. A Sivaram Nair, EVP, Company Secretary, General Counsel & Ethics Officer, Mphasis Limited, Bagmane World Technology Center, Marathalli Outer Ring Road, Mahadevapura, Doddanahundi Village, Bengaluru - 560 048, Ph: +91-080-67504813 or e-mailed to [sivaram.nair@mphasis.com](mailto:sivaram.nair@mphasis.com).
- The remote e-voting module shall be forthwith blocked by NSDL after 5.00 pm on 8 September 2015.
- A member may participate at the AGM even after exercising through remote e-voting/postal ballot but shall not be entitled to vote again through physical ballot paper at the AGM.
- Members who have opted for voting through postal ballot and have not received the postal ballot form may request for a duplicate copy of the postal ballot form by sending email to the Scrutinizer, [cd@mphasispl18.com](mailto:cd@mphasispl18.com) or write to Mr. S.P. Hegde, Scrutinizer, Mphasis Limited, Bagmane World Technology Park, Byrataraj Village, CV Raman Nagar, Bengaluru - 560 083.
- The duly completed postal ballot form should reach the scrutineer not later than close of working hours (5:00 pm) on Tuesday, 8 September 2015 at 30 days from the dispatch. Postal Ballot forms received after this date will be strictly treated as invalid and no reply has been received by the member.
- A MEMBER ENTITLED TO ATTEND AND VOTE AT THE MEETING IS ENTITLED TO APPOINT ONE OR MORE PROXIES TO ATTEND AND TO VOTE ON A POLL, INSTEAD OF HIMSELF AND A PROXY SO APPOINTED NEED NOT BE A MEMBER OF THE COMPANY. PROXY IN ORDER TO BE EFFECTIVE MUST BE RECEIVED AT THE COMPANY'S REGISTERED OFFICE NOT LESS THAN 48 HOURS BEFORE THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE MEETING.
- Any member, who has received the Annual Report and the Notice through the e-mail, desires to obtain physical copy of the document may write to the Company Secretary at the Registered Office address.

For Mphasis Limited  
Sd/-  
A. Sivaram Nair  
EVP, Company Secretary,  
General Counsel & Ethics Officer  
Bengaluru  
7 August 2015

**ORACLE** Oracle Financial Services Software Limited  
Registered Office: Oracle Park, Off Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai 400 063  
Tel: +91 22 6718 3000 Fax: +91 22 6718 3001  
CIN: L2220MH11999PL053666  
Website: www.oracle.com/financialservices  
E-mail: investors-vp-ofss\_in\_gp@oracle.com

**UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTH PERIOD ENDED JUNE 30, 2015**

PART I	Particulars	Three month period ended			
		June 30, 2015		Year ended	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	<b>INCOME</b>				
	Revenue from operations	105,656	94,976	107,298	390,491
	Total Income from operations	105,656	94,976	107,298	390,491
2	<b>EXPENSES</b>				
	(a) Employee costs	47,874	45,230	45,681	184,790
	(b) Travel related expenses (net of recoveries)	3,492	3,370	3,177	13,434
	(c) Professional fees	3,201	3,427	4,659	17,187
	(d) Other expenses	3,761	5,919	8,225	20,000
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation	1,418	1,759	1,872	6,809
	Total expenses	59,746	59,705	60,614	242,220
3	Profit from operations before other income, exceptional item and tax	45,910	35,271	46,684	148,271
	Other income, net	9,450	374	15,034	34,813
5	Profit from operations before exceptional item and tax	55,360	35,645	61,718	183,084
6	Profit before tax (Refer note 6)	(4,372)	-	-	-
7	Profit before tax	50,988	35,645	61,718	183,084
8	Tax expenses				
	(a) Current tax	19,217	12,783	23,194	65,778
	(b) Deferred tax	(1,162)	(1,757)	919	(1,926)
	Total tax expenses	18,055	11,026	22,275	63,852
9	Net profit for the period	32,933	23,017	39,443	119,232
10	Paid up equity share capital (face value ₹ 5 each, fully paid)	4,232	4,231	4,208	4,231
11	Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	340,176
12	Earnings per share (face value ₹ 5 each, fully paid)				
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	38.92	27.23	46.87	141.30
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	38.71	27.14	46.71	140.71
	See accompanying note to the financial results				
<b>PART II</b>					
<b>A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>					
<b>1 Public shareholding</b>					
	Number of shares	21,579,317	21,563,662	21,099,707	21,563,662
	Percentage of shareholding	25.50	25.48	25.07	25.48
<b>2 Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding</b>					
<b>a) Pledged / Encumbered</b>					
	Number of Shares	-	-	-	-
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-
<b>b) Non-Encumbered</b>					
	Number of shares	63,051,197	63,051,197	63,051,197	63,051,197
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100	100	100	100
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	74.50	74.52	74.93	74.52
<b>B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>					
Particulars		No. of Complaints			
Complaints outstanding on April 01, 2015		0			
Complaints received during the three month period ended June 30, 2015		1			
Complaints disposed off during the three month period ended June 30, 2015		1			
Complaints outstanding on June 30, 2015		0			

**Notes to financial results:**

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the three month period ended June 30, 2015 have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on August 6, 2015. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the consolidated financial results for the three month period ended June 30, 2015. There are no qualifications in the Limited Review Report issued by the Auditors.
- The consolidated financial results of Oracle Financial Services Software Limited (the 'Company' or the 'Group') have been extracted from the unaudited consolidated financial statements prepared in accordance with the principles and procedures required for the preparation and presentation of consolidated financial statements as laid down under Accounting Standard (AS) 21, 'Consolidated Financial Statements' and AS 23, 'Accounting for Investments in Associates in Consolidated Financial Statements', specified by Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules 2014, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
- The Company has opted to publish consolidated financial results, pursuant to the option made available as per clause 41 of the listing agreement. Both the consolidated and standalone financial results are available on the Company's website viz. [www.oracle.com/financialservices](http://www.oracle.com/financialservices) and website of BSE: ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSDL ([www.nsdl.com](http://www.nsdl.com)).
- The figures for the three month period ended March 31, 2015 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and website of BSE: 2015 and unaudited year-to-date figures up to December 31, 2014, being the end of the third quarter of the financial year, which were subjected to limited review.
- During the three month period ended June 30, 2015, the Company allotted 15,655 equity shares of face value of ₹ 5 each on exercise of stock options by eligible employees under the prevailing ESOP schemes.
- During the three month period ended June 30, 2015, the Company has provided an amount of ₹ 4,372 lacs in the consolidated financial results in relation to an Arbitration award passed against a wholly owned subsidiary company. This provision is disclosed as an exceptional item. The subsidiary company is in the process of lodging an appeal against this Arbitration award.
- Particulars of other income, net

Particulars	Three month period ended			
	June 30, 2015		Year ended	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Interest income	6,642	5,962	15,607	41,060
Exchange gain (loss), net	3,203	(6,596)	(894)	(8,624)
Miscellaneous income, net	(395)	1,008	521	2,397
Total	9,450	374	15,034	34,813

**8 Reporting segmentwise revenue, results and capital employed, under clause 41 of the listing agreement**

Particulars	Three month period ended			
	June 30, 2015		Year ended	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
(a) Segment revenue				
Product licenses and related activities	88,471	77,550	89,530	318,148
IT solutions and consulting services	14,401	14,696	15,425	61,924
Business process outsourcing services	2,784	2,730	2,343	10,419
Total	105,656	94,976	107,298	390,491
(b) Segment results				
Product licenses and related activities	44,885	36,056	44,710	145,038
IT solutions and consulting services	2,087	1,849	3,688	10,090
Business process outsourcing services (Refer note 6)	(3,247)	998	514	3,213
Total	43,725	38,903	48,912	158,341
Interest income	6,642	5,962	15,607	41,060
Other non-allocation income (expenses), net	621	(2,220)	(2,601)	(16,297)
Profit before tax	50,988	35,645	61,718	183,084
(c) Capital employed				
Product licenses and related activities	88,828	82,611	109,139	82,611
IT solutions and consulting services	19,436	20,188	19,989	20,188
Business process outsourcing services (Refer note 6)	(2,855)	1,128	1,165	1,128
Total	272,791	240,479	240,479	240,479
Unallocable	378,200	344,406	917,225	344,406

**Notes on segment information:**

**Segment revenue and expense:**  
Revenue is generated through licensing of software products as well as by providing software solutions to the customers including consulting services and business process outsourcing services. The income and expenses which are not directly attributable to a business segment are classified as unallocable income and expenses.

**Segment assets and liabilities:**  
Segment assets include all operating assets used by a segment and consist principally of trade receivables, net of allowances, unbilled revenue, deposits for premises and fixed assets. Segment liabilities primarily include deferred revenues, advance from customers, accrued employee cost and other current liabilities. While most such assets and liabilities can be directly attributed to individual segments, the carrying amount of certain assets and liabilities used jointly by two or more segments is allocated to the segment on a reasonable basis. Assets and liabilities that cannot be allocated between the segments are shown as part of unallocable assets and liabilities.

**9 Unaudited stand-alone results for the three month period ended June 30, 2015**

Particulars	Three month period ended			
	June 30, 2015		Year ended	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from operations	89,381	81,830	90,695	334,310
Net profit after tax for the period	26,846	20,147	34,689	105,802
Earnings per share (face value ₹ 5 each, fully paid)				
Basic (in ₹)	31.72	23.81	41.23	125.38
Diluted (in ₹)	31.55	23.73	41.08	124.86

10 Mr. Jayant Joshi relinquished the position as the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer with effect from May 31, 2015. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 15, 2015 has appointed Mr. Umeshwar Banerjee as the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company effective June 1, 2015.

11 Mr. William Cross, West, Non-Executive Non-Independent Director of the Company, resigned with effect from close of business hours of July 22, 2015.

12 Ms. Mani Smith was appointed as Additional Director of the Company, in the capacity of Non-Executive Non-Independent Director, on July 23, 2015.

13 Mr. Siddharth Srivastava was appointed as Additional Director of the Company, in the capacity of Non-Executive Independent Director, on July 23, 2015.

14 Previous periods' / year' figures have been reclassified, where necessary, to conform with current periods' / year's presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**Oracle Financial Services Software Limited**  
Mumbai, India  
August 6, 2015  
Chaitanya Komat  
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer



**Neclar Lifesciences Limited**  
 Regd. Office: VII, Sarabha, 1st Stage, Ganesha  
 Distt. S.S.S. Nagar, Mysore, Karnataka (575002)  
 Phone: +91 081762 30900  
 Fax: +91 081762 30915  
 e-mail: [neclar@neclar.com](mailto:neclar@neclar.com)  
 website: [www.neclar.com](http://www.neclar.com)  
 CIN No: L24239KRN1999PL1C016894

**NOTICE**  
 Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, August 14, 2015 to consider inter-alia amongst other items, the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2015.  
 By the order of the Board  
 Place: Chandigarh (India) Sd/-  
 Date: 06.08.2015 Company Secretary

**VIZAG STEEL**  
**राष्ट्रीय इस्पात निगम लिमिटेड**  
**RASHTRIYA ISPAAT NIGAM LIMITED**  
 (A Government of India Enterprise)  
**VISAKHAPATNAM STEEL PLANT**  
**PERSONNEL & ADMINISTRATION CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT**  
**Open Tender Notice No.VSP/P&AC/1522/02/15-16, DL28.07.2015**  
**WORK:** Supply on hire of 5 (4+1) Seater Hatchback Diesel Cars (non-Air Conditioned, minimum of 1240cc Displacement and 10BHP) to RINL-VSP (in two packages)  
 \*Last Date & Time of receipt of Tenders upto: 3.00pm on 26.08.2015  
 \*Date & Time of Opening of Tenders : 3.00pm on 26.08.2015  
 Contact: Smt. Anjali Kumar, AGM (P&A Cont.) Ph:091-270224  
 Mobile No.850069844 DGM (P&A Contracts)  
 For more details & corrigendums please visit regularly [www.vizagsteel.com](http://www.vizagsteel.com), <http://www.aprcore.gov.in/epublish>

**ORACLE®**  
 Registered Office : Oracle Park, Off Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai 400 063  
 Tel: +91 22 6718 3000 Fax: +91 22 6718 3001  
 CIN: L72200MH11989P1C035866  
 Website: [www.oracle.com/financialservices](http://www.oracle.com/financialservices)  
 E-mail: [investors-sp-ops\\_in\\_gpr@oracle.com](mailto:investors-sp-ops_in_gpr@oracle.com)

**UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTH PERIOD ENDED JUNE 30, 2015**  
 (₹ in lacs, except share and per share data)

Particulars	Three month period ended			
	June 30, 2015		March 31, 2015	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
<b>1 INCOME</b>				
Revenue from operations	105,656	94,976	107,298	390,491
Total Income from operations	105,656	94,976	107,298	390,491
<b>2 EXPENSES</b>				
(a) Employee costs	47,874	45,230	45,681	184,790
(b) Travel related expenses (net of recoveries)	3,492	3,370	3,177	13,454
(c) Professional fees	3,201	3,427	4,659	17,387
(d) Other expenses	3,761	5,919	5,225	20,000
(e) Depreciation and amortisation	1,418	1,759	1,872	6,809
Total expenses	59,746	59,705	60,614	242,220
Profit from operations before other income, exceptional item and tax	45,910	35,271	46,684	148,271
4 Other income, net	9,450	374	15,034	34,813
5 Profit from operations before exceptional item and tax	55,360	35,645	61,718	183,084
6 Exceptional item [Refer note 6]	(4,572)	-	-	-
7 Profit before tax	50,988	35,645	61,718	183,084
8 Tax expenses				
(a) Current tax	19,217	12,783	23,194	65,778
(b) Deferred tax	(1,162)	(775)	(919)	(1,926)
Total tax expenses	18,055	12,008	22,275	63,852
9 Net profit for the period	32,933	23,637	39,443	119,232
10 Paid up equity share capital (face value ₹ 5 each, fully paid)	4,232	4,231	4,208	4,231
11 Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	340,176
12 Earnings per share (face value ₹ 5 each, fully paid)				
(a) Basic (in ₹)	38.92	27.23	46.87	141.30
(b) Diluted (in ₹)	38.71	27.14	46.71	140.71

See accompanying note to the financial results

**PART II**

**A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING**

Particulars	June 30, 2015		March 31, 2015	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
<b>1 Public shareholding</b>				
Number of shares	21,579,317	21,563,662	21,099,707	21,563,662
Percentage of shareholding	25.50	25.48	25.07	25.48
<b>2 Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding</b>				
a) Pledged / Encumbered				
Number of Shares	-	-	-	-
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-
b) Non-Encumbered				
Number of shares	63,051,197	63,051,197	63,051,197	63,051,197
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100	100	100	100
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	74.50	74.52	74.93	74.52

**B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS**

Particulars	No. of Complaints
Complaints outstanding on April 01, 2015	0
Complaints received during the three month period ended June 30, 2015	1
Complaints disposed off during the three month period ended June 30, 2015	1
Complaints outstanding on June 30, 2015	0

Notes to financial results:

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the three month period ended June 30, 2015 have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on August 6, 2015. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the consolidated financial results for the three month period ended June 30, 2015. There are no qualifications in the Limited Review Report issued by the Auditors.
- The consolidated financial results of Oracle Financial Services Software Limited (the 'Company' or the 'Group') have been extracted from the unaudited consolidated financial statements prepared in accordance with the principles and procedures required for the preparation and presentation of consolidated financial statements as laid down under Accounting Standard (AS) 21, 'Consolidated Financial Statements' and AS 23, 'Accounting for Investments in Associates in Consolidated Financial Statements', specified by Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules 2014, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
- The Company has opted to publish consolidated financial results, pursuant to the option made available as per clause 41 of the listing agreement. Both the consolidated and standalone financial results are available on the Company's website viz. [www.oracle.com/financialservices](http://www.oracle.com/financialservices) and website of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSDL ([www.nsdlia.com](http://www.nsdlia.com)).
- The figures for the three month period ended March 31, 2015 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2015 and unaudited year-to-date figures up to December 31, 2014, being the end of the third quarter of the financial year, which were subjected to limited review.
- During the three month period ended June 30, 2015, the Company allotted 15,655 equity shares of face value of ₹ 5 each on exercise of stock options by eligible employees under the prevailing ESOP schemes.
- During the three month period ended June 30, 2015, the Company has provided an amount of ₹ 4,372 lacs in the consolidated financial results in relation to an Arbitration award passed against a wholly owned subsidiary company. This provision is disclosed as an exceptional item. The subsidiary company is in the process of lodging an appeal against this Arbitration award.
- Particulars of other income, net

Particulars	Three month period ended			
	June 30, 2015		March 31, 2015	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Interest income	6,642	5,962	15,407	41,040
Exchange gain (loss), net	3,203	(6,596)	(894)	(8,624)
Miscellaneous income, net	(395)	1,008	521	2,397
Total	9,450	374	15,034	34,813

**8 Reporting segmentwise revenue, results and capital employed, under clause 41 of the listing agreement**

Particulars	Three month period ended			
	June 30, 2015		March 31, 2015	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
(a) Segment revenue				
Product licenses and related activities	88,471	77,550	89,530	318,148
IT solutions and consulting services	14,401	14,696	15,425	61,924
Business process outsourcing services	2,784	2,730	2,343	10,419
Total	105,656	94,976	107,298	390,491
(b) Segment results				
Product licenses and related activities	44,885	36,056	44,710	145,038
IT solutions and consulting services	2,087	1,849	3,688	10,090
Business process outsourcing services [Refer note 6]	(3,247)	998	514	3,213
Total	43,725	38,903	48,912	158,341
Interest income	6,642	5,962	15,407	41,040
Other non-allocable income (expenses), net	621	(9,220)	(2,601)	(16,297)
Profit before tax	50,988	35,645	61,718	183,084
(c) Capital employed				
Product licenses and related activities	88,828	82,611	109,130	82,611
IT solutions and consulting services	19,436	20,188	19,989	20,188
Business process outsourcing services [Refer note 6]	(2,855)	1,128	1,165	1,128
Unallocable	272,791	240,479	786,932	240,479
Total	378,200	344,406	917,225	344,406

Notes on segment information:

- Segment revenue and expense:**  
 Revenue is generated through licensing of software products as well as by providing software solutions to the customers including consulting services and business process outsourcing services. The income and expenses which are not directly attributable to a business segment are classified as unallocable income and expenses.
- Segment assets and liabilities:**  
 Segment assets include all operating assets used by a segment and consist principally of trade receivables net of allowances, unutilized revenue, deposits for premises and fixed assets. Segment liabilities primarily includes deferred revenues, advance from customers, accrued employee cost and other current liabilities. While most such assets and liabilities can be directly attributed to individual segments, the carrying amount of certain assets and liabilities used jointly by two or more segments is allocated to the segment on a reasonable basis. Assets and liabilities that cannot be allocated between the segments are shown as part of unallocable assets and liabilities.

9 Unaudited standalone results for the three month period ended June 30, 2015

Particulars	Three month period ended			
	June 30, 2015		March 31, 2015	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from operations	89,381	81,830	90,695	334,110
Net profit after tax for the period	26,846	20,147	34,689	105,802
Earnings per share (face value ₹ 5 each, fully paid)				
Basic (in ₹)	31.72	23.81	41.23	125.38
Diluted (in ₹)	31.55	23.73	41.08	124.86

- Mr. Jagan Joshi relinquished the position as the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer with effect from May 31, 2015. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 15, 2015 has appointed Mr. Onkar Nath Bhatnagar as the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company effective June 1, 2015.
- Mr. William Crow West, Non Executive Non Independent Director of the Company, resigned with effect from close of business hours of July 22, 2015.
- Mr. Maria Smith was appointed as Additional Director of the Company, in the capacity of Non Executive Non Independent Director, on July 23, 2015.
- Mr. Siddharth Srivastava was appointed as Additional Director of the Company, in the capacity of Non Executive Independent Director, on July 23, 2015.
- Previous period's / year's figures have been reclassified, where necessary, to conform with current period's / year's presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**Oracle Financial Services Software Limited**  
 Mumbal, India  
 August 6, 2015  
 Chaitany Kumar  
 Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

**SAHARA MUTUAL FUND**  
**Sahara Asset Management Company Private Limited**  
 CIN No: U55991MH1999PT1C15207  
 Investment Manager to Sahara Mutual Fund, SEBI Regn No: MF0300960  
 Corporate Office: 97-98, 9th Floor, Atlanta, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021. Tel: 022 22947196  
 Email: [sahara-am@saharamutual.com](mailto:sahara-am@saharamutual.com) Website: [www.saharamutual.com](http://www.saharamutual.com)

**Notice cum Addendum to the Statement of Additional Information (SAI)**  
 Mr. Naresh Kumar Garg has resigned from the services of Sahara Asset Management Company Private Limited as Chief Executive Officer (CEO) & Chief Investment Officer (CIO). Accordingly, Mr. Gang Garg is to be the CEO & CIO and key personnel for schemes of Sahara Mutual Fund w.e.f. the closure of business hours on 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2015.  
 This Notice cum Addendum forms an integral part of the Statement of Additional Information and scheme related documents of Sahara Mutual Fund as may be applicable and as amended from time to time. All other contents of the SAI remain unchanged.  
 On behalf of the Board  
 For Sahara Asset Management Company Private Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Place : Mumbai Compliance Officer  
 Date : 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2015  
 Mutual Fund Investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

**Mphasis Limited**  
 Regd. Office: Bagmane World Technology Centre, Marathalli  
 Outer Ring Road, Doddanahundi Village, Mahadevapura, Bengaluru - 560048. CIN: L30076KA1999PLD025294  
 Tel: 91 80 6895 0000. Fax: 91 80 6895 9943  
 Website: [www.mphasis.com](http://www.mphasis.com) email: [investor.relations@mpphasis.com](mailto:investor.relations@mpphasis.com)

**Notice**

Notice is hereby given that the 24<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting (AGM) of Mphasis Limited will be held at 10:00 am on Wednesday, 9 September 2015, at the Chawry Pavilion Hotel, No. 135, Residency Road, Bangalore 560 025, India, to transact the Ordinary and Special Business contained in the Notice of the 24<sup>th</sup> AGM together with the additional information in respect of the Directors seeking re-election and the explanatory statement pursuant to the Companies Act, 2013 and that the Twenty Fourth Annual Report for the financial year ended 31 March 2015 together with the Notice of the AGM, is being dispatched physically or through electronic mail individually to the members of the Company at their registered addresses-mail IDs to those members whose names appear on the register of members/list of beneficial owners as at 24 July 2015. The Annual Report, Postal Ballot Form and the Notice of the Annual General Meeting are also being uploaded on the website of the Company - [www.mphasis.com](http://www.mphasis.com).  
 The Company is pleased to provide the facility to the Members to exercise their right to vote by electronic means (remote voting) on all resolutions as set out in the said Notice and has engaged National Depository Services Limited (NSDL) as the Agency to provide the e-voting facilities.  
 The Company is also providing Postal Ballot facility to the members who do not have access to e-voting facility. The Postal Ballot Form along with the self-addressed business reply envelope are also being dispatched to such shareholders. The facility for voting through the physical ballot paper shall also be made available at the AGM to the members who have not cast their vote by remote e-voting or by Postal Ballot.  
 In compliance with Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules thereunder as amended, read with Clause 35B of the Listing Agreement, Mr. S P Nagarajan, the practicing company secretary has been appointed as the scrutinizer to scrutinize the voting process in the fair and transparent manner.  
 The following is the schedule of events for Voting:

Date of completion of dispatch of Notice including Postal Ballot Forms	Saturday, 8 August 2015
Cut-off date for remote e-voting and postal ballot voting <td>Thursday, 3 September 2015</td>	Thursday, 3 September 2015
The date and time of commencement of remote voting <td>Saturday, 5 September 2015, at 9:00 am</td>	Saturday, 5 September 2015, at 9:00 am
Closing of remote e-voting and last date of receipt of postal ballot voting <td>Tuesday, 8 September 2015, at 5:00 pm</td>	Tuesday, 8 September 2015, at 5:00 pm
Declaration of results of voting <td>Forthwith, upon receipt of Scrutinizer report within three days from date of AGM i.e. not later than close of working hours, 6:00 pm, on or before Saturday, 12 September 2015 at the registered office of the Company: Mphasis Limited, Bagmane World Technology Center, Marathalli Outer Ring Road, Doddanahundi Village, Mahadevapura, Bengaluru - 560048. The results will also be hosted on the website: <a href="http://www.mphasis.com">www.mphasis.com</a></td>	Forthwith, upon receipt of Scrutinizer report within three days from date of AGM i.e. not later than close of working hours, 6:00 pm, on or before Saturday, 12 September 2015 at the registered office of the Company: Mphasis Limited, Bagmane World Technology Center, Marathalli Outer Ring Road, Doddanahundi Village, Mahadevapura, Bengaluru - 560048. The results will also be hosted on the website: <a href="http://www.mphasis.com">www.mphasis.com</a>

The Notice of the AGM together with the postal ballot forms also uploaded on the website of the Agency, NSDL at <https://www.evoting.nedl.com/>.  
 Notice is also hereby given that the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from Thursday, 27 August 2015 to Wednesday, 9 September 2015 (both days inclusive).

**NOTES:**

- The members are requested to register their e-mail IDs and changes therein, if any, with the depository participant with whom demat account is maintained to enable service of documents under electronic mode. Members holding shares in physical form are requested to send e-mail ID details quoting their folio numbers to the company's registrar and share transfer agents: Integrated Enterprises (India) Limited, No.30, Ramana Residency, IV Cross, Malleswaram, Bengaluru-560 003.
- Any person, who acquires shares of the Company and become member of the Company after dispatch of the Notice may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request at [evoting@nedl.co.in](mailto:evoting@nedl.co.in) or [grin@integratedindia.in](mailto:grin@integratedindia.in) and shall be entitled for availing postal ballot/remote e-voting facility/voting at the AGM through ballot paper. However, the vote of member will be considered only if such person is a member of the Company as at the cut-off date i.e. 3 September 2015. A person who is not a member as on the cut-off date should treat this Notice for information purposes only.
- Any queries or grievances connected with the remote e-voting and postal ballot process, may please be addressed to Mr. A Sivaram Nair, EVP, Company Secretary, General Counsel & Ethics Officer, Mphasis Limited, Bagmane World Technology Center, Marathalli Outer Ring Road, Mahadevapura, Doddanahundi Village, Bengaluru-560 048, Ph: +91-080-67504813 or e-mail to [sivaram.nair@mpphasis.com](mailto:sivaram.nair@mpphasis.com).
- The remote e-voting module shall be forthwith blocked by NSDL after 5:00 pm on 8 September 2015.
- A member may participate at the AGM even after exercising through remote e-voting/postal ballot but shall not be entitled to vote again through physical ballot paper at the AGM.
- Members who have opted for voting through postal ballot and have not received the postal ballot form may request for a duplicate copy of the postal ballot form by sending email to the Scrutinizer: [ce@nagerrp13.com](mailto:ce@nagerrp13.com) or to Mr. S P Nagarajan, Scrutinizer, Mphasis Limited, Bagmane World Technology Park, Byrساند Village, CV Raman Nagar, Bengaluru - 560 093.
- The duly completed postal ballot form should reach the scrutinizer not later than close of working hours (5:00 pm) on Tuesday, 8 September 2015 i.e. 30 days from the dispatch. Postal Ballot forms received after this date will be strictly treated as invalid and no reply has been received by the member.

**A MEMBER ENTITLED TO ATTEND AND VOTE AT THE MEETING IS ENTITLED TO APPOINT ONE OR MORE PROXIES TO ATTEND AND TO VOTE ON A POLL INSTEAD OF HIMSELF AND A PROXY SO APPOINTED NEED NOT BE A MEMBER OF THE COMPANY. PROXY IN ORDER TO BE EFFECTIVE MUST BE RECEIVED AT THE COMPANY'S REGISTERED OFFICE NOT LESS THAN 48 HOURS BEFORE THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE MEETING.**  
 Any member, who has received the Annual Report and the Notice through the e-mail, desires to obtain physical copy of the document may write to the Company Secretary at the Registered Office address.  
 For Mphasis Limited  
 Sd/-  
 A. Sivaram Nair  
 Bengaluru  
 7 August 2015  
 EVP, Company Secretary,  
 General Counsel & Ethics Officer



**Nectar Lifesciences Limited**  
 Regd. Office: VII, Sarabha, Sarabha Park  
 Dist. S.S. Nagar, Mysore, Pin-575 007  
 Phone: +91 81782 30800  
 Fax: +91 081782 30825  
 e-mail: nectar@nectar.com  
 website: www.nectar.com  
 CIN No.: L24230RJ1999PLC018684

**NOTICE**  
 Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, August 14, 2015 to consider inter-alia amongst other items, the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2015.

By the order of the Board:  
 Place: Chandigarh (Sunder Lal)  
 Date: 06.08.2015 (Company Secretary)

**राष्ट्रीय इस्पात निगम लिमिटेड**  
**RASHTRIYA ISPAT NIGAM LIMITED**  
 (A Government of India Enterprise)  
**VISAKHAPATNAM STEEL PLANT**

**PERSONNEL & ADMINISTRATION CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT**  
**Open Tender Notice No.VSP/PA&CTA/15/22/2015-16, Dt.28.07.2015**  
**WORK: Supply on hire of 5 (4+1) Seater Hatchback Diesel Cars**  
**non-Air Conditioned, minimum of 1248cc Displacement and**  
**(SOBHP) to RINL/VSP (in two packages)**  
 \*Last Date & Time of receipt of Tenders upto: 3.00pm on 28.08.2015  
 \*Date & Time of Opening of Tenders : 3.30pm on 28.08.2015  
 Contact: Shri Anjali Kumar,AGM (P&A Cont.), Ph:0891-2707224  
 Mobile No.850069844 DGM (P&A Contracts)  
 For more details & corrigendums please visit regularly  
 www.vizagsteel.com, http://www.eprocure.gov.in/publish

**ORACLE** Oracle Financial Services Software Limited

Registered Office: Oracle Park, Off Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai 400 063  
 Tel: +91 22 6718 3000 Fax: +91 22 6718 3001  
 CIN: L72200MH1989PLC035666  
 Website: www.oracle.com/financialservices  
 E-mail: investors@oracle.com, info@oracle.com

**UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTH PERIOD ENDED JUNE 30, 2015**

(₹ in lacs, except share and per share data)

PART I Particulars	Three month period ended				Year ended
	June 30, 2015		March 31, 2015		
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
1 INCOME					
Revenue from operations	105,656	94,976	107,298	390,491	
Total income from operations	105,656	94,976	107,298	390,491	
2 EXPENSES					
(a) Employee costs	47,874	45,230	45,681	184,790	
(b) Travel related expenses (net of recoveries)	3,192	3,370	3,177	13,334	
(c) Professional fees	3,201	3,427	4,659	17,187	
(d) Other expenses	3,761	5,919	5,225	20,000	
(e) Depreciation and amortisation	1,418	1,759	1,872	6,809	
Total expenses	59,746	59,705	60,614	242,220	
3 Profit from operations before exceptional item and tax	45,910	35,271	46,684	148,271	
4 Other income, net	9,450	374	15,034	34,813	
5 Profit from operations before exceptional item and tax	55,360	35,645	61,718	183,084	
6 Exceptional item [Refer note 6]	(4,472)	-	-	-	
7 Profit before tax	50,888	35,645	61,718	183,084	
8 Tax expenses					
(a) Current tax	19,217	12,783	23,194	65,778	
(b) Deferred tax	(1,162)	(175)	919	(1,926)	
Total tax expenses	18,055	12,608	22,275	63,852	
9 Net profit for the period	32,933	23,037	39,443	119,232	
10 Paid up equity share capital (face value ₹ 5 each, fully paid)	4,232	4,231	4,208	4,231	
11 Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				340,176	
12 Earnings per share (face value ₹ 5 each, fully paid)					
(a) Basic (in ₹)	38.92	27.23	46.87	141.30	
(b) Diluted (in ₹)	38.71	27.14	46.71	140.71	

See accompanying note to the financial results

**PART II**

**A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING**

Particulars	June 30, 2015		March 31, 2015	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Public shareholding				
Number of shares	21,579,317	21,563,662	21,099,707	21,563,662
Percentage of shareholding	25.50	25.48	25.07	25.48
2 Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding				
a) Pledged / Encumbered				
Number of Shares	-	-	-	-
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-
b) Non-Encumbered				
Number of shares	63,051,197	63,051,197	63,051,197	63,051,197
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100	100	100	100
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	74.50	74.52	74.93	74.52

**B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS**

Particulars	No. of Complaints
Complaints outstanding on April 01, 2015	0
Complaints received during the three month period ended June 30, 2015	1
Complaints disposed off during the three month period ended June 30, 2015	1
Complaints outstanding on June 30, 2015	0

**Notes to financial results:**

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the three month period ended June 30, 2015 have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on August 6, 2015. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the consolidated financial results for the three month period ended June 30, 2015. There are no qualifications in the Limited Review Report issued by the Auditors.
- The consolidated financial results of Oracle Financial Services Software Limited (the 'Company' or the 'Group') have been extracted from the unaudited consolidated financial statements prepared in accordance with the principles and procedures required for the preparation and presentation of consolidated financial statements as laid down under Accounting Standard (AS) 21, 'Consolidated Financial Statements' and AS 23, 'Accounting for Investments in Associates in Consolidated Financial Statements', specified by Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules 2014, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
- The Company has opted to publish consolidated financial results, pursuant to the option made available as per clause 41 of the listing agreement. Both the consolidated and standalone financial results are available on the Company's website viz. www.oracle.com/financialservices and website of BSE: (www.bseindia.com) and NSE: (www.nseindia.com).
- The figures for the three month period ended March 31, 2015 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2015 and unaudited year-to-date figures up to December 31, 2014, being the end of the third quarter of the financial year, which were subjected to limited review.
- During the three month period ended June 30, 2015, the Company allotted 15,655 equity shares of face value of ₹ each on exercise of stock options by eligible employees under the prevailing ESOP schemes.
- During the three month period ended June 30, 2015, the Company has provided an amount of ₹ 4,372 lacs in the consolidated financial results in relation to an Arbitration award passed against a wholly owned subsidiary company. This provision is disclosed as an exceptional item. The subsidiary company is in the process of lodging an appeal against this Arbitration award.

**Particulars of other income, net**

Particulars	Three month period ended				Year ended
	June 30, 2015		March 31, 2015		
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
Interest income	6,642	5,962	15,407	41,040	
Exchange gain (loss), net	3,203	(6,596)	(894)	(8,624)	
Miscellaneous income, net	(395)	1,008	521	2,397	
Total	9,450	374	15,034	34,813	

**8 Reporting segmentwise revenue, results and capital employed, under clause 41 of the listing agreement**

Particulars	Three month period ended				Year ended
	June 30, 2015		March 31, 2015		
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
(a) Segment revenue					
Product licenses and related activities	88,471	77,550	89,530	318,148	
IT solutions and consulting services	14,401	14,696	15,425	61,924	
Business process outsourcing services	(2,247)	2,730	2,343	10,419	
Total	105,656	94,976	107,298	390,491	
(b) Segment results					
Product licenses and related activities	44,885	36,056	44,710	145,038	
IT solutions and consulting services	2,087	1,849	3,688	10,090	
Business process outsourcing services [Refer note 6]	(3,247)	998	514	3,213	
Total	43,725	38,903	48,912	158,341	
Interest income	6,642	5,962	15,407	41,040	
Other non-allocable income (expenses), net	621	(9,220)	(2,601)	(16,297)	
Profit before tax	50,988	35,645	61,718	183,084	
(c) Capital employed					
Product licenses and related activities	88,828	82,611	109,139	82,611	
IT solutions and consulting services	19,436	20,188	19,989	20,188	
Business process outsourcing services [Refer note 6]	(2,855)	1,128	1,165	1,128	
Unallocable	272,791	240,479	786,932	240,479	
Total	378,200	344,406	917,225	344,406	

**Notes on segment information:**

**Segment revenue and expense:**  
 Revenue is generated through licensing of software products as well as by providing software solutions to the customers including consulting services and business process outsourcing services. The income and expenses which are not directly attributable to a business segment are classified as unallocable income and expenses.

**Segment assets and liabilities:**  
 Segment assets include all operating assets used by a segment and consist principally of trade receivables net of allowances, unbilled revenue, deposits for premisses and fixed assets. Segment liabilities primarily includes deferred revenue, advance from customers, accrued employee cost and other current liabilities. While most such assets and liabilities can be directly attributed to individual segments, the carrying amount of certain assets and liabilities used jointly by two or more segments is allocated to the segment on a reasonable basis. Assets and liabilities that cannot be allocated between the segments are shown as part of unallocable assets and liabilities.

**9 Unaudited standalone results for the three month period ended June 30, 2015**

Particulars	Three month period ended				Year ended
	June 30, 2015		March 31, 2015		
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
Revenue from operations	89,381	81,830	90,695	334,110	
Net profit after tax for the period	26,846	20,147	34,689	105,802	
Earnings per share (face value ₹ 5 each, fully paid)					
Basic (in ₹)	31.72	23.81	41.23	125.38	
Diluted (in ₹)	31.55	23.73	41.08	124.86	

10 Mr. Jayant Joshi relinquished the position as the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer with effect from May 31, 2015. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 15, 2015 has appointed Mr. Onkarshankar Banerjee as the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company effective June 1, 2015.

11 Mr. William Corey West, Non Executive Non Independent Director of the Company, resigned with effect from close of business hours of July 22, 2015.

12 Ms. Maria Smith was appointed as Additional Director of the Company, in the capacity of Non Executive Non Independent Director, on July 22, 2015.

13 Mr. Sridhar Srinivasan was appointed as Additional Director of the Company, in the capacity of Non Executive Independent Director, on July 22, 2015.

14 Previous period's / year's figures have been reclassified, where necessary, to conform with current period's / year's presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**Oracle Financial Services Software Limited**  
 Mumbali, India  
 August 6, 2015  
 Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer  
 Chaitanya Kamat

**SAHARA MUTUAL FUND**

Sahara Asset Management Company Private Limited  
 CIN No.: U85991MH1995PTC155207  
 Investment Manager to Sahara Mutual Fund, SEBI Regn No: MF030960  
 Corporate Office: 97-98, 9th Floor, Atlanta, Nariman Point,  
 Mumbai-400 021 | Tel: 022 22947156  
 Email: saharamutual@saharamutual.com Website: www.saharamutual.com

**Notice cum Addendum to the Statement of Additional Information (SAI)**

Mr. Naresh Kumar Gang has resigned from the services of Sahara Asset Management Company Private Limited as Chief Executive Officer (CEO) & Chief Investment Officer (CIO). Accordingly, Mr. Gang ceased to be the CEO & CIO and key personnel for schemes of Sahara Mutual Fund w.e.f. the closure of business hours on 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2015.

This Notice cum Addendum forms an integral part of the Statement of Additional Information and scheme related documents of Sahara Mutual Fund as may be applicable and as amended from time to time. All other contents of the SAI remain unchanged.

On behalf of the Board  
 For Sahara Asset Management Company Private Limited  
 Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2015  
 Compliance Officer

**Mphasis Limited**

Regd. Office: Bagmane World Technology Centre, Marathalli  
 Outer Ring Road, Doddanankundi Village, Mahadevapura,  
 Bangalore - 560048. CIN: L30007KA1999PLC029294  
 Tel: 91 80 6895 5000 Fax: 91 80 6895 9943  
 Website: www.mphasis.com email: investor.relations@mphasis.com

**Notice**

Notice is hereby given that the 24th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of Mphasis Limited will be held at 10:00 am on Wednesday, 9 September 2015, at The Chancery Pavilion Hotel, No.135, Residency Road, Bangalore 560 025, India, to transact the Ordinary and Special Business contained in the Notice of the 24th AGM together with the additional information in respect of the Directors seeking re-election and the explanatory statement pursuant to the Companies Act, 2013 and that the Twenty Fourth Annual Report for the financial year ended 31 March 2015 together with the Notice of the AGM, is being dispatched physically or through electronic mail individually to the members of the Company at their registered address/e-mail IDs to those members whose names appear on the register of membership of beneficial owners as at 24 July 2015. The Annual Report, Postal Ballot Form and the Notice of the Annual General Meeting are also being uploaded on the website of the Company - www.mphasis.com.

The Company is pleased to provide the facility to the Members to exercise their right to vote by electronic means (remote e-voting) on all resolutions as set out in the said Notice and has engaged National Depository Services Limited (NSDL) as the Agency to provide the e-voting facility.

The Company is also providing Postal Ballot facility to the members who do not have access to e-voting facility. The Postal Ballot Form along with the self-addressed business reply envelope is also being dispatched to such shareholders. The facility for voting through the physical ballot paper shall also be made available at the AGM to the members who have not cast their vote by remote e-voting or Postal Ballot.

The Notice of the AGM, the Annual Report, 2013 and Rules thereunder as amended, read with Clause 53(a) of the Listing Agreement, Mr. S P Nagarajan, the practicing company secretary has been appointed as the scrutinizer to scrutinize the voting process in a fair and transparent manner.

The following is the schedule of events for Voting:

Date of completion of dispatch of Notice including Postal Ballot Forms	Saturday, 6 August 2015
Cut-off date for remote e-voting and postal ballot voting	Thursday, 3 September 2015
The date and time of commencement of remote-voting	Saturday, 5 September 2015, at 9:00 am
Closing of remote e-voting and last date of receipt of postal ballot voting	Tuesday, 8 September 2015, at 5:00 pm
Declaration of results of voting	Forthwith, upon receipt of Scrutinizer report within three days from date of AGM i.e. not later than close of working hours, 6:00 pm, on or before Saturday, 12 September 2015 at the registered office of the Company i.e. Mphasis Limited, Bagmane World Technology Centre, Marathalli Outer Ring Road, Doddanankundi Village, Mahadevapura, Bangalore - 560 048. The results will also be hosted on the website: www.mphasis.com

The Notice of the AGM together with the postal ballot forms also uploaded on the website of the Agency, NSDL at <https://www.evoting.nsi.com/>.

Notice is also hereby given that the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from Thursday, 27 August 2015 to Wednesday, 9 September 2015 (both days inclusive).

- NOTES:**
- The members are requested to register their e-mail ids and changes therein, if any, with the depository participant with whom demat account is maintained to enable service of documents under electronic mode. Members holding shares in physical form are requested to send their e-mail ID details quoting their folio number to the company's registrar and share transfer agents, Integrated Enterprises (India) Limited, No.30, Ramana Residency, IV Cross, Malleshwaram, Bangalore - 560 003.
  - Any person, who acquires shares of the Company and become member of the Company after dispatch of the Notice may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request at [evoting@nsdl.com](mailto:evoting@nsdl.com) or [info@integratedindia.in](mailto:info@integratedindia.in) and shall be entitled for availing postal ballot/remote e-voting facility/ voting at the AGM through ballot paper. However, the vote of member will be considered only if such person is a member of the Company as at the cut-off date i.e. 3 September 2015. A person who is not a member as on the cut-off date should treat this Notice for information purposes only.
  - Any queries or grievances connected with the remote e-voting and postal ballot process, may please be addressed to Mr. A Sivaram Nair, EVP, Company Secretary, General Counsel & Ethics Officer, Mphasis Limited, Bagmane World Technology Centre, Marathalli Outer Ring Road, Mahadevapura, Doddanankundi Village, Bangalore - 560 048, Ph: +91-080-67504513 or e-mail to [sivaram.nair@mphasis.com](mailto:sivaram.nair@mphasis.com).
  - The remote e-voting module shall be forthwith blocked by NSDL after 5:00 pm on 8 September 2015.
  - A member may participate at the AGM even after exercising through remote e-voting/postal ballot but shall not be entitled to vote again through physical ballot paper at the AGM.
  - Members who have opted for voting through postal ballot and have not received the postal ballot form may request for a duplicate copy of the postal ballot form by sending email to the Scrutinizer, [cx@nagarajpr18.com](mailto:cx@nagarajpr18.com) or write to Mr. S P Nagarajan, Scrutinizer, Mphasis Limited, Bagmane World Technology Park, Ravanahalli, CV Ramana Nagar, Bangalore - 560 093.
  - The duly completed postal ballot form should reach the scrutinizer not later than close of working hours (5.00 pm) on Tuesday, 8 September 2015 i.e. 30 days from the dispatch. Postal Ballot forms received after this date will be strictly treated as invalid and no reply has been received by the member.

**A MEMBER ENTITLED TO ATTEND AND VOTE AT THE MEETING IS ENTITLED TO APPOINT ONE OR MORE PROXIES TO ATTEND AND TO VOTE ON A POLL INSTEAD OF HIMSELF AND A PROXY SO APPOINTED NEED NOT BE A MEMBER OF THE COMPANY. PROXY IN ORDER TO BE EFFECTIVE MUST BE RECEIVED AT THE COMPANY'S REGISTERED OFFICE NOT LESS THAN 48 HOURS BEFORE THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE MEETING.**

9. Any member, who has received the Annual Report and the Notice through the e-mail, desires to obtain physical copy of the document may write to the Company Secretary at the Registered Office address.

For Mphasis Limited  
 Sd/-  
 A. Sivaram Nair  
 EVP, Company Secretary,  
 General Counsel & Ethics Officer  
 Bengaluru  
 7 August 2015







# ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..!



ಗಣಿತದ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ

ಬಿಟ್ಟಿದ್ದುರ ಜನರಲ್ಲಿ 'ಮಳೆ' ಒಂದರಂತೆ ರಾಜಿ ಮುಖವಿಟ್ಟುಕೊಂಡು. ಕುಳಿತಂತೆ ಮಂತ್ರಿಯೇ, 'ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ' ಎಂದರೆ ಮೂಲಕ ಮಂತ್ರಿಯಾದ ಕುಳಿತುಕೊಂಡು ಮಂತ್ರಿಯಾದ ಕುಳಿತುಕೊಂಡು ಮಂತ್ರಿಯಾದ ಕುಳಿತುಕೊಂಡು...

ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..!

ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..!

ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..!

ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..!

ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..!

ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..!

ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..!

ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..!

ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..! ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ..!

# ಬಾಂಗ್ಲಾದ ಬಾಗಿಗ ನಿಲೋಯ ಹತ್ಯೆ

ಬಾಂಗ್ಲಾದ ಬಾಗಿಗ ನಿಲೋಯ ಹತ್ಯೆ. ಬಾಂಗ್ಲಾದ ಬಾಗಿಗ ನಿಲೋಯ ಹತ್ಯೆ. ಬಾಂಗ್ಲಾದ ಬಾಗಿಗ ನಿಲೋಯ ಹತ್ಯೆ. ಬಾಂಗ್ಲಾದ ಬಾಗಿಗ ನಿಲೋಯ ಹತ್ಯೆ. ಬಾಂಗ್ಲಾದ ಬಾಗಿಗ ನಿಲೋಯ ಹತ್ಯೆ.

ಬಾಂಗ್ಲಾದ ಬಾಗಿಗ ನಿಲೋಯ ಹತ್ಯೆ. ಬಾಂಗ್ಲಾದ ಬಾಗಿಗ ನಿಲೋಯ ಹತ್ಯೆ. ಬಾಂಗ್ಲಾದ ಬಾಗಿಗ ನಿಲೋಯ ಹತ್ಯೆ. ಬಾಂಗ್ಲಾದ ಬಾಗಿಗ ನಿಲೋಯ ಹತ್ಯೆ. ಬಾಂಗ್ಲಾದ ಬಾಗಿಗ ನಿಲೋಯ ಹತ್ಯೆ.

ಬಾಂಗ್ಲಾದ ಬಾಗಿಗ ನಿಲೋಯ ಹತ್ಯೆ. ಬಾಂಗ್ಲಾದ ಬಾಗಿಗ ನಿಲೋಯ ಹತ್ಯೆ. ಬಾಂಗ್ಲಾದ ಬಾಗಿಗ ನಿಲೋಯ ಹತ್ಯೆ. ಬಾಂಗ್ಲಾದ ಬಾಗಿಗ ನಿಲೋಯ ಹತ್ಯೆ. ಬಾಂಗ್ಲಾದ ಬಾಗಿಗ ನಿಲೋಯ ಹತ್ಯೆ.

ಬಾಂಗ್ಲಾದ ಬಾಗಿಗ ನಿಲೋಯ ಹತ್ಯೆ. ಬಾಂಗ್ಲಾದ ಬಾಗಿಗ ನಿಲೋಯ ಹತ್ಯೆ. ಬಾಂಗ್ಲಾದ ಬಾಗಿಗ ನಿಲೋಯ ಹತ್ಯೆ. ಬಾಂಗ್ಲಾದ ಬಾಗಿಗ ನಿಲೋಯ ಹತ್ಯೆ. ಬಾಂಗ್ಲಾದ ಬಾಗಿಗ ನಿಲೋಯ ಹತ್ಯೆ.

ಬಾಂಗ್ಲಾದ ಬಾಗಿಗ ನಿಲೋಯ ಹತ್ಯೆ. ಬಾಂಗ್ಲಾದ ಬಾಗಿಗ ನಿಲೋಯ ಹತ್ಯೆ. ಬಾಂಗ್ಲಾದ ಬಾಗಿಗ ನಿಲೋಯ ಹತ್ಯೆ. ಬಾಂಗ್ಲಾದ ಬಾಗಿಗ ನಿಲೋಯ ಹತ್ಯೆ. ಬಾಂಗ್ಲಾದ ಬಾಗಿಗ ನಿಲೋಯ ಹತ್ಯೆ.

Financial statement table for SRI CHAMUNDESWARI SUGARS LIMITED. Includes sections for Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2015 and Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2015. The table contains multiple columns for different periods and various financial metrics.

Mphasis Limited advertisement. Includes company logo, contact information, and a list of services offered such as IT solutions, cloud services, and consulting. The text is in Kannada.

Advertisement for 'ಮಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಲವಾಲವಿಕೆ' (Lavalava in the rain). Features a woman's face and promotional text for a brand or product.